
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Darlington Northgate
Darlington Tubwell Row
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

3 1

0719
0722
0729

3 1

0749
0752
0759

3 1

0819
0822
0829

3 1

0849
0852
0859

3 1

0919
0922
0929

3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1

0949
Then

at

04 19 34 49
until

1634
0952 07 22 37 52 1637
0959 14 29 44 59 1644

3 1

1649
1652
1659

3 1

1719
1722
1729

3 1

1749
1752
1759

3 1

1817
1820
1827

3 1 3 2 3 2

1902
Then

at

02
until

2202
1905 05 2205
1912 12 2212

3 2

2302
2305
2312

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
Skerne Park Post Office
Darlington Northgate
Darlington Tubwell Row
Darlington Northgate

3 1

0729
0736

--
--

0744

3 1

0759
0806

--
--

0814

3 1

0829
0836

--
--

0844

3 1

0859
0906

--
--

0914

3 1

0929
0936

--
--

0944

3 1

0959
1006

--
--

1014

3 1

1014
1021
1029

--
--

3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1

1029
Then

at
these
mins

44 59 14 29
past
each
hour
until

1614
1036 51 06 21 36 1621

-- 59 -- 29 -- 1629
-- -- -- -- -- --

1044 -- 14 -- 44 --

3 1

1629
1636

--
--

1644

3 1

1644
1651
1701
1703

--

3 1

1659
1706

--
--

1714

3 1

1729
1736

--
--

1744

3 1

1759
1806

--
--

1814

3 1

1827
1834
1844
1846

--

3 1 3 2 3 2

1912
Then

at
these
mins

12
past
each
hour
until

2212
1918 18 2218

-- -- --
-- -- --

1926 26 2226

3 2

2312
2318

--
--

2326

 
Darlington Northgate
Darlington Tubwell Row
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

3
0719
0722
0729

3
0749
0752
0759

3
0819
0822
0829

3
0849
0852
0859

3
0919
0922
0929

3 3 3 3 3 3
0949

Then
at

04 19 34 49
until

1634
0952 07 22 37 52 1637
0959 14 29 44 59 1644

3
1649
1652
1659

3
1719
1722
1729

3
1749
1752
1759

3
1817
1820
1827

3 3 3
1902

Then
at

02
until

2202
1905 05 2205
1912 12 2212

3
2302
2305
2312

 
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
Skerne Park Post Office
Darlington Northgate
Darlington Tubwell Row
Darlington Northgate

3
0729
0736

--
--

0744

3
0759
0806

--
--

0814

3
0829
0836

--
--

0844

3
0859
0906

--
--

0914

3
0929
0936

--
--

0944

3
0959
1006

--
--

1014

3
1014
1021
1029

--
--

3 3 3 3 3 3
1029

Then
at

these
mins

44 59 14 29
past
each
hour
until

1614
1036 51 06 21 36 1621

-- 59 -- 29 -- 1629
-- -- -- -- -- --

1044 -- 14 -- 44 --

3
1629
1636

--
--

1644

3
1644
1651
1701
1703

--

3
1659
1706

--
--

1714

3
1729
1736

--
--

1744

3
1759
1806

--
--

1814

3
1827
1834
1844
1846

--

3 3 3
1912

Then
at

these
mins

12
past
each
hour
until

2212
1918 18 2218

-- -- --
-- -- --

1926 26 2226

3
2312
2318

--
--

2326

 
Darlington Northgate
Darlington Tubwell Row
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

3
0940
0943
0950

3 3 3
1040

Then
at

40
until

2140
1043 43 2143
1050 50 2150

3
2240
2243
2250

 
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
Skerne Park Post Office
Darlington Northgate

3
0950
0956
1004

3 3 3
1050

Then
at

50
until

2150
1056 56 2156
1104 04 2204

3
2250
2256
2304

3 Darlington to Skerne Park

Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

Monday to Friday - Darlington Northgate

Saturday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

Saturday - Darlington Northgate

Sunday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

Sunday - Darlington Northgate


	Monday to Friday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
	Monday to Friday - Darlington Northgate
	Saturday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
	Saturday - Darlington Northgate
	Sunday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens
	Sunday - Darlington Northgate

