

3 Darlington to Skerne Park

Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

	3 ¹	3 ²	3 ²	3 ²																			
Darlington Northgate	0719	0749	0819	0849	0919	0949	04	19	34	49	1634	1649	1719	1749	1817	1902	02	2202	2302				
Darlington Tubwell Row	0722	0752	0822	0852	0922	0952	Then at	07	22	37	52	until	1637	1652	1722	1752	1820	1905	Then at	05	until	2205	2305
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959		14	29	44	59		1644	1659	1729	1759	1827	1912		12		2212	2312

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Darlington Northgate

	3 ¹	3 ²	3 ²	3 ²																							
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959	1014	1029	44	59	14	29	1614	1629	1644	1659	1729	1759	1827	1912	12	2212	2312				
Skerne Park Post Office	0736	0806	0836	0906	0936	1006	1021	1036	Then at	51	06	21	36	past	1621	1636	1651	1706	1736	1806	1834	1918	Then at	18	past	2218	2318
Darlington Northgate	--	--	--	--	--	--	1029	--	59	--	29	--	past	1629	--	1701	--	--	--	1844	--	Then at	--	past	--	--	
Darlington Tubwell Row	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	at	--	--	--	until	--	--	1703	--	--	--	1846	--	these	--	hour	--	--	
Darlington Northgate	0744	0814	0844	0914	0944	1014	--	1044	--	14	--	44	--	1644	--	1714	1744	1814	--	1926	26	--	2226	2326			

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3		
Darlington Northgate	0719	0749	0819	0849	0919	0949	04	19	34	49	1634	1649	1719	1749	1817	1902	02	2202	2302				
Darlington Tubwell Row	0722	0752	0822	0852	0922	0952	Then at	07	22	37	52	until	1637	1652	1722	1752	1820	1905	Then at	05	until	2205	2305
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959		14	29	44	59		1644	1659	1729	1759	1827	1912		12		2212	2312

Saturday - Darlington Northgate

	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3						
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959	1014	1029	44	59	14	29	1614	1629	1644	1659	1729	1759	1827	1912	12	2212	2312				
Skerne Park Post Office	0736	0806	0836	0906	0936	1006	1021	1036	Then at	51	06	21	36	past	1621	1636	1651	1706	1736	1806	1834	1918	Then at	18	past	2218	2318
Darlington Northgate	--	--	--	--	--	--	1029	--	59	--	29	--	past	1629	--	1701	--	--	--	1844	--	These	--	hour	--	--	
Darlington Tubwell Row	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	at	--	--	--	until	--	--	1703	--	--	--	1846	--	mins	--	until	--	--	
Darlington Northgate	0744	0814	0844	0914	0944	1014	--	1044	--	14	--	44	--	1644	--	1714	1744	1814	--	1926	26	--	2226	2326			

Sunday - Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens

	3	3	3	3	3		
Darlington Northgate	0940	1040	40	2140	2240		
Darlington Tubwell Row	0943	1043	Then at	43	until	2143	2243
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0950	1050		50	2150	2250	

Sunday - Darlington Northgate

	3	3	3	3	3		
Skerne Park Coleridge Gardens	0950	1050		50	2150	2250	
Skerne Park Post Office	0956	1056	Then at	56	until	2156	2256
Darlington Northgate	1004	1104		04	2204	2304	